Plasma Products
Blood fractionation processes create plasma-based
products such as immunoglobulin, albumin and factor
8. These processes have some similarities to those
used in cell-based production of biopharmaceuticals.
Biopharmaceuticals are covered in a separate
Selection Guide. In both cases, filters are used at
almost every step to protect the processes and

, In
c.
Ordering Information
Cartridge order numbers have several variables from grade to media and pore size to end cap type. For example,
Pharmaceutical Grade, Polyethersulfone Membrane, 0.22 Micron Rating, with SS Support Ring, 20” Length, Silicone
O-Rings, 2-226 O-Ring/Spear End Cap Configuration = PPS-20S00002S9.
Visit our website or contact us for more application information and to access data sheets on all of our products.
One Chestnut Street
Nashua, NH 03060
603.880.4420
FAX: 603.880.4536
CriticalProcess.com
The information contained herein is subject to change without notice.  The Critical Process
Filtration logo is a trademark of Critical Process Filtration, Inc. Viton is a trademark of
DuPont Performance Elastomers L.L.C.
© 2025 Critical Process Filtration, Inc.  •  All Rights Reserved
Buying Guide • Plasma Products Rev -
   000
Filter Grade
B = Biopharmaceutical
P = Pharmaceutical
blank = Melt Blown or
Nano-Spun
SS Ring
S = Ring
N = No Ring
Length
05 = 4.875 in. (12.4 cm)
97 = 9.75 in. (24.8 cm)
01 = 10 in. (25.4 cm)
19 = 19.5 in. (49.5 cm)
02 = 20 in. (50.8 cm)
29 = 29.25 in. (74.3 cm)
03 = 30 in. (76.2 cm)
04 = 40 in. (101.6 cm)
O-Ring/Gasket
Code
S = Silicone
B = Buna
V = Viton (or FKM)
T = FEP Encapsulated
Viton (or FKM)
E = EPDM
R = FEP Encapsulated
Silicone
End Cap Code
0 = Flat Gasket, DOE
1 = Flat Gasket/Plug
2 = 2-222 O-ring/Plug
3 = 213/119 Internal O-ring DOE
4 = 213/119 Internal O-ring/Plug
5 = 2-222 O-ring/Flat
6 = 2-226 O-ring/Flat
7 = 020 O-ring/Plug
8 = 2-222 O-ring/Spear
9 = 2-226 O-ring/Spear
21 = 2-223 O-ring/Flat
22 = 2-223 O-ring/Spear
23 = 2-222 O-ring 3 Tab/Flat
24 = 2-222 O-ring 3 Tab/Spear
25 = Short 2-222/Plug
Membrane Media
CWPS = High Capacity PES
NM = Nylon 6,6
PS = PES
PM = Polypropylene
PVWB = Hydrophobic High
Capacity PVDF
PVWL = Hydrophilic High
Capacity PVDF
TM = PTFE
Depth Media
GD = Pleated Fiberglass